

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0044 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 1/6/2020 In control: Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness

Committee

On agenda: 1/27/2020 Final action: 1/27/2020

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Second Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of

Denver and Volunteers of America Colorado Branch for to provide emergency short-term shelter. Amends a contract with Volunteers of America Colorado Branch (VOA) by adding \$547,500 for a new total of \$1,553,700 and one year for a new end date of 12-31-20 to provide emergency short-term shelter for individuals and families through the City's motel voucher program (SOCSV-2018-39578-02; SOCSV-201952821-02). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period

is on 2-18-20. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 1-15-20.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Emily Lapel

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR20 0044 HOST Volunteers of America Motel Vouchers, 2. 20-0044 Filed Resolution Volunteers

of America 201952821-02, 3. 20-0044_Second Amendatory Agreement_Volunteers of America, 4. 20-

0044 Filed Resolution Volunteers of America, 5. 20-0044 - signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/28/2020	1	Council President	signed	
1/27/2020	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
1/15/2020	1	Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee	approved by consent	